
                                                                                       Volume I NIB & ITB 
 

 Vol-I Page 1 

 

GOVERNMENT OF RAJASTHAN 
MEDICAL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT 

  

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER (Detailed NIT) 

Tender No. HSCC/MED/NAGAUR/PH-I/2021/02                         Dated 10.12.2021 

Government of Rajasthan Medical Education Department through its Executing Agency HSCC (India) 
Limited invites online Percentage Rate bids through e-tendering from eligible contractors/firms for the 
following works : 

Name & Description  of work Estimated 

cost  (Rs.) 

Completion 

Period of 

work   

(months) 

Tender available online 

and Last date to fill/upload 

the tender through e-

Tendering. 

Bid 

Security 

amount  

(in Rs.) 

Construction of Academic 

Block, Boys & Girls Hostel, 

Staff Quarters, Resident Hostel 

Block, UGT, STP, Indoor 

Sports Block, Guest House, 

ESS & other services etc. with 

03 years Defect liability period 

& Operation and maintenance 

for 05 years after completion 

of works for Establishment of 

New Medical College at 

Nagaur, Rajasthan 

121.65  

Crore 

15 months From 14.12.2021 to 

05.01.2022 upto 14:00 hrs. 

and opening on 05.01.2022 

at 16:00 hrs. 

131.65  

Lakhs 

The above works also includes Internal & External Electrification, HVAC, PHE, Fire-fighting, UGT, STP, ETP, 

IT and external developments works etc. Time of completion for each project shall be 15 calendar months. The 
bidder would be required to register at HSCC e-tender portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC. The 
bid document is available online from 14.12.2021. For submission of the bids; the bidder is required to 
have Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) from one of the authorized Certifying Authorities. The bidders 
shall required to submit (a) Original nonrefundable Demand Draft of Rs. 15,000/- (Rs. Fifteen 
Thousand Only) as cost of bid, in favour of “HSCC (India) Limited”, payable at Noida/New Delhi (b) 
Original declaration in lieu of EMD/ Bid Security as per the performa (Annexure-II) of Vol.-I. of 
Tender in HSCC (India) Limited, E-6 (A), Sector-1, Noida (U.P.)-201301 before date and time fixed for 
submission of bid either by registered post or by hand failing which the bid be declared non-responsive. 

The documents to be uploaded online are listed at Annexure I 

The complete set of Tender Documents comprising six Volumes I, II, III, IV, V & VI has been made 
available at e-tender portal http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC. 

The interested applicant contractors/firms may like to attend the pre bid meeting which will be held at 
11:00 hrs. at Corporate Office of HSCC (India) Limited, E-6(A), Sector 1, Noida  on 21.12.2021. 

Medical Education Department, Govt. of Rajasthan / HSCC (India) Ltd. reserves the right to accept or 
reject any application without assigning any reason or incurring any liability whatsoever. 

Prospective bidders are advised to regularly scan through HSCC e-tender portal 
http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC and http://www.hsccltd.co.in as corrigendum/amendments etc., if 
any, will be notified on this portal only and separate advertisement will not be made for this.  

HSCC (India) Limited 
as Executing Agency 

on behalf of Medical Education Department,  
Govt. of Rajasthan 

 

 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/HSCC
http://www.hsccltd.co.in/

